## OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL DHARANIDHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KEONJHAR

## **QUOTATION CALL**

0

No. 1293 /DDMCH Date- 04/04/2023

Sealed quotations in enclosed format are here by invited from the intending suppliers/agencies/firms with GST Registration number for supply of hardware and software materials/supports to the Office of the Dean & Principal DDMCH, Keonjhar.

The detailed specification and terms & condition are available in the DDMCH, Keonjhar notice board/website. Interested parties/ proprietors may submit their quotation in sealed envelope "Supper scribing" Quotation for Supply of the Software & Hardware support to the Office of the undersigned through speed post/drop box displayed in the office. The quotations should reach in the Office of the Dean & Principal DDMCH Keonjhar by **18.04.2023 at 04 P.M**. Quotation will be opened on **19.04.02023 at 03 P.M**. The supplier or his authorized representatives should present along with the sample of the materials and the original GST,PAN, and bank account at the time of opening the quotations.

The authority has every right to accept/cancel quotation at any stage without assigning any reason thereof. The suppliers are requested to abide by the terms and condition of the quotation call notice as indicated below:

## TERMS AND CONDITION.

- 1. The bidder should quote the unit price and GST separately.
- 2. The bidder should submit his experience, if any.
- 3. The quantity may increase or decrease as per the requirement of the office.
- 4. The offer cost against each item remain valid for one year from the date of the completion of the auction procedure.
- In case of breach of any terms and condition and failure to supply the due requirements by the successful bidder, the Dean & Principal DDMCH Keonjhar has the authority to cancel the entire process.

- 6. In case of any legal dispute, the jurisdiction of the case / matter must be Keonjhar headquarters only.
- 7. The selected supplier should deliver the requirements of the office of the Dean & Principal, DDMCH Keonjhar in good condition within seven days of the receipt of the issue of the order and submit the bill in duplicate along with the guarantee/ Warranty.
- 8. After due scrutiny by the purchase committee, the payment will be executed by electronic fund transferred, after due compliance of TDS and GST, as admissible.

650 JU.4.23

Dean & Principal Dharanidhar Medical College & Fospital Keonjhar Medical College & Hospital Keonjhar

1294 /DDMCH Dt. 04/04/2023 Memo No Copy to the notice board for wide publicity. /Copy to Nodal

Officer, DDMCH, Keonjhar for information. He is requested to upload the same in the official website of this Medical College.

Dean & Principal

Dean & Principal Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospitan Keonihar Medical College & Hospital Keonjhar

/295 /DDMCH Dt. 04/04/2023 Memo No

Copy to the DIO, NIC Keonjhar for favour of information. He is requested to upload the same in the NIC website.

Gover 4.4.23

Dean & Principal Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital Kapanionar Medical College & Hospital Keonihar